Target NOT MET   

Indicator 1, as of  this quarter, resulted in 94.12% (128/136) of children receiving early intervention 
services on their IFSP’s in a timely manner service delivered within 30 days service was recommended 
in child’s IFSP).   
Of the hundred and thirty-six (136), one hundred and fifteen children (115) received timely services, 
and thirteen (13) were exceptional circumstance.  There were eight (8) who were not timely due to 
Program Delays: one was due to delay in securing contractual OT service for one child, and seven 
received speech evaluations late due to numerous referrals for speech and autism assessments to be